

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

OFFICIAL BID TABULATION

REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	Buckeye Excavating			BID ITEM TOTAL
					LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	
ROADWAY								
1	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	4202	SY	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$ 14,707.00
2	202	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1155	SY	\$10.50	\$0.00	\$10.50	\$ 12,127.50
3	202	WALK REMOVAL	405	SY	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,835.00
4	202	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED	1812	LF	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,436.00
5	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	1	LUMP	\$21,250.00	\$0.00	\$21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	222	SY	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$ 444.00
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	4	HR	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
8	604	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$825.00	\$ 3,300.00
9	604	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$545.00	\$ 1,090.00
10	604	MONUMENT BOX	15	EACH	\$380.00	\$275.00	\$655.00	\$ 9,825.00
11	608	CONCRETE WALK	10644	SF	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$4.50	\$ 47,898.00
12	608	CURB RAMPS	12	EACH	\$205.00	\$100.00	\$305.00	\$ 3,660.00
EROSION CONTROL								
20	SPECIAL	FILTER FABRIC FENCE	165	FT	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$ 495.00
21	SPECIAL	INLET FILTER	30	EACH	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (2" DEPTH)	134	CY	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,340.00
23	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	2420	SY	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$ 9,680.00
24	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.5	TON	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$ 200.00
25	656	WATER	25	MGAL	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00

Tri Mor Corporation

LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$ 33,616.00
\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$ 11,550.00
\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,075.00
\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$ 14,496.00
\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 222.00
\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$ 360.00
\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$ 63,864.00
\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$ 330.00
\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,360.00
\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$ 7,260.00
\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00
\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

		PAVEMENT						
30	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, AS PER PLAN	4882	SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$ 12,205.00
31	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	42	CY	\$97.00	\$110.00	\$207.00	\$ 8,694.00
32	304	AGGREGATE BASE	120	CY	\$14.00	\$23.00	\$37.00	\$ 4,440.00
33	407	TACK COAT	482	GAL	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,446.00
34	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE 1-3/4" TYPE 2, PG 64-22	25	CY	\$85.00	\$120.00	\$205.00	\$ 5,125.00
35	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE 1-1/4" TYPE 1, PG 64-22	188	CY	\$85.00	\$124.00	\$209.00	\$ 39,292.00
36	609	CURB, TYPE 6	1003	LF	\$13.50	\$9.00	\$22.50	\$ 22,567.50
37	452	7" FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/INTEGRAL CURB, CLASS C	2522	SY	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$ 126,100.00
38	452	9" FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/INTEGRAL CURB, CLASS C	223	SY	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,380.00
39	206	9" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 9 INCH DEEP	2522	SY	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$8.50	\$ 21,437.00
40	206	CEMENT	54	TON	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,100.00
41	206	TEST ROLLING	4	HR	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
42	206	MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SUBGRADE	1	LUMP	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
43	304	2" ASPHALT GRINDING PLACEMENT	140	CY	\$63.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$ 8,820.00
44	452	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS PER PLAN	319	SY	\$28.00	\$26.00	\$54.00	\$ 17,226.00
45	452	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, AS PER PLAN	192	SY	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$58.00	\$ 11,136.00
46	SPECIAL	STAMPED & COLORED CROSSWALK	938	SF	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$ 11,256.00

\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$ 29,292.00
\$135.00	\$100.00	\$235.00	\$ 9,870.00
\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$ 1,205.00
\$150.00	\$140.00	\$290.00	\$ 7,250.00
\$110.00	\$100.00	\$210.00	\$ 39,480.00
\$8.00	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$ 13,039.00
\$22.00	\$20.00	\$42.00	\$ 105,924.00
\$30.00	\$26.00	\$56.00	\$ 12,488.00
\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$ 17,654.00
\$0.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$ 6,750.00
\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,900.00
\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$ 19,140.00
\$33.00	\$32.00	\$65.00	\$ 12,480.00
\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,504.00

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

DRAINAGE & SANITARY								
50	611	10" STORM SEWER CONDUIT, TYPE B	213	LF	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,455.00
51	611	12" STORM SEWER CONDUIT, TYPE B	280	LF	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$56.00	\$ 15,680.00
52	611	CATCH BASIN, ODOT CB-2-2B	2	EACH	\$475.00	\$575.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
53	611	CATCH BASIN, ODOT CB-2-2B MODIFIED	4	EACH	\$475.00	\$725.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
54	611	CURB INLET, ODOT CB-3A	8	EACH	\$590.00	\$930.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 12,160.00
55	611	MANHOLE, TYPE 3A	1	EACH	\$2,425.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
56	611	6" SANITARY SEWER CONDUIT, TYPE B	134	LF	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$ 8,710.00
57	611	CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00
58	64	EXISTING CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00
WATER WORKS								
60	638	8" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI CLASS 52	180	LF	\$29.00	\$46.00	\$75.00	\$ 13,500.00
61	638	6" WATER MAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ANSI CLASS 52	18	LF	\$85.00	\$46.00	\$131.00	\$ 2,358.00
62	638	8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$2,060.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,310.00	\$ 4,310.00
63	638	6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$2,060.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
64	638	8"X 8" 90 BEND	1	EACH	\$80.00	\$275.00	\$355.00	\$ 355.00
65	638	8"X6" REDUCER	1	EACH	\$80.00	\$145.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00
66	638	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$215.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00
67	638	6" HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
68	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED	2	EACH	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$320.00	\$ 640.00

\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,650.00
\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$ 16,800.00
\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 13,400.00
\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$45.00	\$40.00	\$85.00	\$ 15,300.00
\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,620.00
\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
70	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
80	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, TYPE J	48	SF	\$11.00	\$24.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,680.00
81	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	39	LF	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$ 468.00
82	646	CENTERLINE	0.15	MILE	\$20,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$ 4,830.00
83	646	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1	30	LF	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$32.00	\$ 960.00
84	646	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE 1	60	LF	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,320.00
85	SPECIAL	SIGN, REMOVED TO BE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN (STREET SIGNS)	2	EACH	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$225.00	\$ 450.00
86	SPECIAL	SIGN, REMOVED TO BE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN (BOAT BASIN SIGN)	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
87	SPECIAL	SIGN, TO BE REMOVED	3	EACH	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$ 180.00
CONTINGENCY ITEMS								
500	204	EXCAVATION OF SOFT SUBGRADE (TRENCH)	25	CY	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$ 325.00
501	204	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT USING 304 (TRENCH)	25	CY	\$14.00	\$23.00	\$37.00	\$ 925.00
502	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (TRENCH)	50	SY	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00

\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$12.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,152.00
\$3.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$ 351.00
\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00
\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$ 360.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00
\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00
\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00
\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$ 50.00

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

MISCELLANEOUS								
600	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
601	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
602	202	PIPE REMOVAL, 12"	97	LF	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,455.00
603	SPECIAL	LIGHT POLE TO BE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,925.00	\$ 3,925.00
604	SPECIAL	ADJUSTMENT TO UTILITIES	1	LUMP	\$6,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00
605	SPECIAL	UTILITY REPAIRS	1	LUMP	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
606	202	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL/RELOCATION	1	LUMP	\$4,300.00	\$300.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
607	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	1	LUMP	\$7,625.00	\$0.00	\$7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00
608	SPECIAL	NOI PERMIT	1	LUMP	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
609	SPECIAL	2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	968	LF	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,680.00
610	SPECIAL	4" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	715	LF	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,010.00
611	SPECIAL	HANDHOLE	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$ 3,400.00
ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)								
700	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
701	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
702	SPECIAL	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL =								\$ 644,153.00

\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$19,000.00	\$0.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,425.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00
\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,680.00
\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$ 10,725.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL =			\$ 697,497.00

Reconnection of Main Street, Phase 1

CITY OF HURON

ALTERNATE NO. 1								
800	SPECIAL	2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	2374	LF	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$ 23,740.00
801	SPECIAL	4" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1207	LF	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$ 16,898.00
802	SPECIAL	HANDHOLE	15	EACH	\$525.00	\$350.00	\$875.00	\$ 13,125.00
ALTERNATE BID NO.1 =								\$ 53,763.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2								
900	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, AS PER PLAN	3041	SY	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,123.00
901	407	TACK COAT	305	GAL	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$ 915.00
902	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE 1-1/4" TYPE 1, PG 64-22	106	CY	\$84.00	\$124.00	\$208.00	\$ 22,048.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 =								\$ 32,086.00

\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 23,740.00
\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$ 18,105.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00
ALTERNATE BID NO.1 =			\$ 53,845.00

\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,123.00
\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$ 915.00
\$125.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$ 23,850.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 =			\$ 33,888.00